## February 19, 2025

To,

**BSE Ltd** 

PJ Towers, Dalal Street, Mumbai – 400001. To,

Vivo Bio Tech Limited

03<sup>rd</sup> Floor, Ilyas Mohammed Khan Estate, #8-2-672/5 & 6, Road No.1, Banjara Hills, ,Hyderabad, Hyderabad, Telangana, India, 500034

BSE Scrip Code: 511509

Dear Sir/Madam,

Sub: - Reporting under Regulation 29(2) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011

With reference to the above, please be informed that I have transferred following Equity Shares of Vivo Bio Tech Limited.

Date	Transferee	No of Equity Shares
18/02/2025	Ms. Kompella Lopa Mudra	83,333
18/02/2025	Mr. Kompella Ramakrishna Paramahamsa	83,334
18/02/2025	Ms. Kompella Modini D/o. Viswanath Kompella Age: 17 years	83,333
Total		2,50,000

This is for your information and records.

Thanking you

Yours Truly

Ko Mardhaue Valtra Madhavi Latha Kompella

Promoter

## <u>Disclosures under Regulation 29(2) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers)</u> Regulations, 2011

Name of the Target Company (TC)	VIVO BIO TECH LIMITED					
Name(s) of the acquirer and Persons Acting in Concert (PAC) with the acquirer	Madhavi Latha Kompella					
Whether the acquirer belongs to	Yes					
Promoter/Promoter group	5.05					
Name(s) of the Stock Exchange(s) where the	BSE					
shares of TC are Listed		0/	0/			
Details of the <del>acquisition</del> / disposal as follows	Number	% w.r.t.total share/voting capital wherever applicable(*)	% w.r.t. total diluted share/voting capital of the TC (**)			
Before the <del>acquisition</del> / sale under		applicable( )				
consideration, holding of :						
a) Shares carrying voting rights	2,50,000	1.55	1.55			
b) Shares in the nature of	-		-			
encumbrance (pledge/ <del>lien/ non- disposal undertaking/ others</del>			3			
c) Voting rights (VR) otherwise than by		-	_			
shares	-		-			
<ul> <li>d) Warrants/convertible securities/any other instrument that entitles the acquirer to receive shares carrying voting rights in the T C (specify holding in each category)</li> </ul>		-	-			
e) Total (a+b+c+d)	2,50,000	1.55	1.55			
Details of acquisition/sale						
a) Shares carrying voting rights	2,50,000	1.55	1.55			
<del>acquired</del> /sold	-	-	-			
<ul><li>b) VRs acquired /sold otherwise than by shares</li></ul>						
c) Warrants/convertible securities/any	-	-	-			
other instrument that entitles the						
acquirer to receive shares carrying voting rights in the TC (specify	-	-	-			
holding in each category) acquired/sold	-	_	_			
d) Shares encumbered /pledged/						
invoked/released by the acquirer						
e) Total (a+b+c+/-d)	2,50,000	1.55	1.55			

Aftert	he acquisition / sale helding of				_			
	he acquisition / sale, holding of:							
. 3	Shares carrying voting rights	_		==1				( =
b)	Shares encumbered with the	-		-				-
	acquirer							
c)	VRs otherwise than by shares			-				-
d)	Warrants/convertible securities/any	-		-				s=
	other instrument that entitles the							
	acquirer to receive shares carrying			1				
	voting rights in the TC (specify							
	holding in each category) after							
	acquisition							
e)	Total (a+b+c+d)	_		_				-
Mode of acquisition / sale (e.g. open market		inter-se tran	sfer					
/ off-market / public issue / rights issue /								
preferential allotment / inter-se transfer								
etc).								
Date of receipt of intimation		18/02/2025						
		100000 100000 100000000000000000000000						
Equity share capital / total voting capital of		1,61,28,520	Equity	shares	of	Rs.	10	each
the TC before the said acquisition / sale		aggregating						
Equity	Equity share capital/ total voting capital of		Equity			Rs.	10	each
the TC after the said <del>acquisition</del> / sale		aggregating				sum.f		355,1
	liluted share/voting capital of the TC	1,61,28,520			_	Rs.	10	each
	ne said <del>acquisition</del> / sale	aggregating						24011
		30 00		,,,				

Ko Maadhane Kalha Madhavi Latha Kompella Promoter

Place: Hyderabad

Date: February 19, 2025